
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 HINKEY, Julius Bergman High Sc 12.25  (NW) 6(2) 10

3 ROBISON, Anthony Harrison Junior Hi 12.49  (NW) 5(1) 8

4 CORNELISON, Alex Huntsville High Sc 12.52  (NW) 6(3) 6

5 MCCASTER, Cj Pea Ridge Junior 12.60  (NW) 6(4) 5

6 KEYMER, Camden Bergman High Sc 12.88  (NW) 6(5) 4

7 ASBURY, Damien Eureka Springs Ju 12.91  (NW) 5(2) 3

8 LESTER, Michael Eureka Springs Ju 12.94  (NW) 4(1) 2

9 SHACKLEFORD, Andrew Pea Ridge Junior 13.06  (NW) 6(6) 1

10 FARRIESTER, Teagan Eureka Springs Ju 13.07  (NW) 4(2)

11 TUCKER, Nathan Pea Ridge Junior 13.11  (NW) 2(1)

12 LANGIE, Andrew Harrison Junior Hi 13.12  (NW) 5(3)

13 GRISHAM, Cameron Bergman High Sc 13.14  (NW) 4(3)

14 FLOYD, Chism Kingston 13.15  (NW) 2(2)

15 CURTIS, Caiden Yellville-Summit Hi 13.21  (NW) 5(4)

16 MONROE, Anthony Yellville-Summit Hi 13.21  (NW) 5(5)

17 TAPIA, David Berryville High Sc 13.24  (NW) 6(7)

18 MORRISON, Gabe Omaha Middle Sc 13.35  (NW) 3(1)

19 KEYMER, Javen Yellville-Summit Hi 13.36  (NW) 4(4)

20 HICKS, Kobe Alpena Junior Hig 13.40  (NW) 4(5)

21 FRAGA, Isaiah Green Forest Jr. H 13.45  (NW) 3(2)

22 KELCH, Brendon Berryville High Sc 13.56  (NW) 4(6)

23 GEIER, Kayden Yellville-Summit Hi 13.57  (NW) 4(7)

24 HERNANDEZ, Oscar Green Forest Jr. H 13.60  (NW) 3(3)

25 ALVAREZ, Daniel Green Forest Jr. H 13.63  (NW) 3(4)

26 LESTER, Matthew Eureka Springs Ju 13.63  (NW) 6(8)

27 CARLTON, Kaleb Omaha Middle Sc 13.64  (NW) 3(5)

28 STEPHENS, Talon Harrison Junior Hi 13.68  (NW) 5(6)

29 HIPPS, Chris Berryville High Sc 13.71  (NW) 5(7)

30 TRAMMEL, Austin Berryville High Sc 13.76  (NW) 5(8)

32 LICHTI, Keith Kingston 13.97  (NW) 2(3)

33 JONES, Harlie Kingston 14.19  (NW) 1(1)

34 PLUNK, Ivan Bergman High Sc 14.26  (NW) 3(7)

35 BENNETT, Hayden Green Forest Jr. H 14.45  (NW) 3(8)

36 POPEJOY, Carter Valley Springs Jun 14.72  (NW) 2(4)

37 HILTON, Ethan Alpena Junior Hig 14.95  (NW) 2(5)

38 MCGEE, Payton Cotter Junior High 15.51  (NW) 1(2)

39 PRINCIPATO, Logan Cotter Junior High 15.59  (NW) 2(6)

40 SHEPHERD, Kouper Huntsville High Sc 15.72  (NW) 2(7)

41 TOOLE, Philip Huntsville High Sc 15.82  (NW) 4(8)

42 METHVIN, Dallas Cotter Junior High 16.52  (NW) 1(3)

#30 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ELLIOT, Patrick Pea Ridge Junior 24.32  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 MANN, Cade Pea Ridge Junior 25.22  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 HINKEY, Julius Bergman High Sc 25.78  (NW) 6(3) 6

#30 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 LOPEZ, Jake Green Forest Jr. H 26.52  (NW) 6(4) 5

5 MULLIKIN, Sebastian Pea Ridge Junior 26.54  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 TAPIA, David Berryville High Sc 26.84  (NW) 6(5) 3

7 NORRIS, Matthew Berryville High Sc 26.86  (NW) 3(1) 2

8 LESTER, Michael Eureka Springs Ju 27.39  (NW) 5(1) 1

9 KEYMER, Javen Yellville-Summit Hi 27.45  (NW) 5(2)

10 HOWELL, Robert Yellville-Summit Hi 27.83  (NW) 6(6)

11 CLARK, Warren Jasper High Scho 27.87  (NW) 5(3)

12 FARRIESTER, Teagan Eureka Springs Ju 27.91  (NW) 5(4)

13 CORNELISON, Alex Huntsville High Sc 28.03  (NW) 6(7)

14 MORRISON, Gabe Omaha Middle Sc 28.08  (NW) 4(1)

15 FLOYD, Chism Kingston 28.13  (NW) 1(1)

16 ASBURY, Damien Eureka Springs Ju 28.14  (NW) 4(2)

17 TALLEY, Braden Pea Ridge Junior 28.37  (NW) 2(2)

18 LESTER, Matthew Eureka Springs Ju 28.47  (NW) 5(5)

19 HIPPS, Chris Berryville High Sc 28.83  (NW) 1(2)

20 MENDOZA, Jason Green Forest Jr. H 28.88  (NW) 4(3)

21 CARLTON, Kaleb Omaha Middle Sc 29.01  (NW) 3(2)

22 RICKETTS, Hunter Jasper High Scho 29.39  (NW) 3(3)

23 ADAMS, Hudson Cotter Junior High 29.43  (NW) 2(3)

24 MONTOYA, Elvin Green Forest Jr. H 29.50  (NW) 5(6)

25 BELL, Kamran Harrison Junior Hi 29.70  (NW) 3(4)

26 ROBINSON, Aaron Yellville-Summit Hi 29.74  (NW) 6(8)

27 TOBAR, Andre Green Forest Jr. H 29.85  (NW) 4(4)

28 SAGERS, Gatlin Harrison Junior Hi 30.02  (NW) 4(5)

29 BERISTAN, Carlos Berryville High Sc 30.66  (NW) 2(4)

30 PLUNK, Ivan Bergman High Sc 31.08  (NW) 4(6)

31 EDWARDS, Braxton Yellville-Summit Hi 31.22  (NW) 5(7)

32 POPEJOY, Carter Valley Springs Jun 31.49  (NW) 1(3)

33 HAIGHT, Ryan Jasper High Scho 31.75  (NW) 3(5)

34 VAIL, Luke Valley Springs Jun 32.52  (NW) 2(5)

35 JONES, Landon Bergman High Sc 32.59  (NW) 3(6)

36 SHEPHERD, Kouper Huntsville High Sc 32.89  (NW) 2(6)

37 WACHTENDORF, Jason Jasper High Scho 32.94  (NW) 1(4)

38 METHVIN, Dallas Cotter Junior High 34.60  (NW) 2(7)

39 TOOLE, Philip Huntsville High Sc 37.50  (NW) 5(8)

40 HARLAN, Tracker Huntsville High Sc 38.35  (NW) 3(7)

#24 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MARTINEZ, Alberto Green Forest Jr. H 56.36 5(1) 10

2 ADAMS, Joe Pea Ridge Junior 58.84 5(2) 8

3 SCHMIDT, Nicholas Bergman High Sc 1:00.40 5(3) 6

4 ASBURY, Damien Eureka Springs Ju 1:00.49 4(1) 5

5 SISK, Matt Huntsville High Sc 1:01.85 4(2) 4

6 MARTIN, Bryce Alpena Junior Hig 1:02.18 5(4) 3
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#24 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 BREWER, Jared Pea Ridge Junior 1:02.84 5(5) 2

8 SHARP, Chris Pea Ridge Junior 1:02.88 1(1) 1

9 CORNELISON, Alex Huntsville High Sc 1:03.41 4(3)

10 CLARK, Warren Jasper High Scho 1:03.47 4(4)

11 HERNANDEZ, Oscar Green Forest Jr. H 1:04.09 1(2)

12 MONTOYA, Elvin Green Forest Jr. H 1:04.92 4(5)

13 SHACKLEFORD, Andrew Pea Ridge Junior 1:05.26 5(6)

14 ESPARZA, Anthony Berryville High Sc 1:05.38 2(1)

15 DELL, Dominique Yellville-Summit Hi 1:06.39 4(6)

16 BENNETT, Hayden Green Forest Jr. H 1:07.06 3(1)

17 GEIER, Kayden Yellville-Summit Hi 1:07.46 5(7)

18 ROBINSON, Aaron Yellville-Summit Hi 1:08.68 5(8)

19 AGRESTO, Evan Eureka Springs Ju 1:09.49 3(2)

20 HINSON, Zach Bergman High Sc 1:09.61 3(3)

21 SILLS, Jake Yellville-Summit Hi 1:10.14 4(7)

22 SAGERS, Gatlin Harrison Junior Hi 1:12.29 3(4)

23 BERISTAN, Carlos Berryville High Sc 1:12.43 1(3)

24 STEIGMAN, Josh Bergman High Sc 1:12.83 3(5)

25 ROBERTSON, C.J. Bergman High Sc 1:13.16 3(6)

26 BELL, Kamran Harrison Junior Hi 1:14.87 3(7)

27 VAIL, Luke Valley Springs Jun 1:15.68 3(8)

28 COWART, Calvin Cotter Junior High 1:18.57 2(2)

29 METHVIN, Dallas Cotter Junior High 1:19.45 1(4)

30 JEWELL, Anthony Eureka Springs Ju 1:20.02 4(8)

31 SPIVA, Drayken Omaha Middle Sc 1:23.26 2(3)

32 LITTLE, Sirius Eureka Springs Ju 1:28.58 2(4)

33 FRITTS, Kyle Huntsville High Sc 1:30.96 1(5)

34 MOORE, Evan Huntsville High Sc 1:32.82 1(6)

#28 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RANGEL, Paco Green Forest Jr. H 2:26.91 2(1) 10

2 BARKSDALE, Mark Huntsville High Sc 2:29.78 2(2) 8

3 WIGGINS, Eli Pea Ridge Junior 2:31.73 2(3) 6

4 ASBURY, Damien Eureka Springs Ju 2:33.00 2(4) 5

5 SCHMIDT, Nicholas Bergman High Sc 2:37.22 2(5) 4

6 BRIGGS, Evan Harrison Junior Hi 2:38.52 2(6) 3

7 GASPER, Kenry Green Forest Jr. H 2:39.36 2(7) 2

8 MOON, Edden Omaha Middle Sc 2:43.06 1(1) 1

9 HINSON, Zach Bergman High Sc 2:45.18 2(8)

10 WILLIAMS, Dawson Berryville High Sc 2:46.30 2(9)

11 ALVAREZ, Daniel Green Forest Jr. H 2:46.54 2(10)

12 STEIN, Jacob Pea Ridge Junior 2:48.89 2(11)

13 TILTON, Cade Yellville-Summit Hi 2:50.33 1(2)

14 MITCHELL, Caleb Yellville-Summit Hi 2:50.53 2(12)

15 FERGUSON, Troy Pea Ridge Junior 2:51.11 2(13)

#28 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 STANLEY, Gavin Pea Ridge Junior 2:51.21 1(3)

17 JONES, Landon Bergman High Sc 2:52.63 2(14)

18 WATTS, Nate Jasper High Scho 2:55.21 2(15)

19 LINDSAY, Joseph Jasper High Scho 2:58.04 2(16)

20 CIFUENTES, Kevin Green Forest Jr. H 2:58.77 2(17)

21 PHILLIPS, Cole Harrison Junior Hi 2:59.06 2(18)

22 ROBERTSON, C.J. Bergman High Sc 3:00.61 2(19)

23 SANSONE, Carlito Omaha Middle Sc 3:04.80 1(4)

24 AGRESTO, Evan Eureka Springs Ju 3:06.42 1(5)

25 MOLONEY, Andrew Eureka Springs Ju 3:10.87 1(6)

26 HARLAN, Tracker Huntsville High Sc 3:14.51 1(7)

27 URIOSTE, Jayden Eureka Springs Ju 3:17.96 1(8)

28 PENNEY, Payton Jasper High Scho 3:18.69 1(9)

29 HICKERSON, Hunter Yellville-Summit Hi 3:22.29 1(10)

30 ANDERSON, John Tuff Omaha Middle Sc 3:26.01 1(11)

31 PURDOM, Trenton Yellville-Summit Hi 3:27.25 1(12)

32 WIGGINS, Dax Huntsville High Sc 3:27.64 1(13)

33 CHEEK, Brooks Cotter Junior High 3:29.02 1(14)

34 ANDERSON, Adrian Cotter Junior High 3:53.55 1(15)

LOGAN, Matthew Berryville High Sc NT 1

EWING, Trace Cotter Junior High NT 1

FLORES, Jose Berryville High Sc NT 1

FRITTS, Kyle Huntsville High Sc NT 1

#20 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LOPEZ, Jake Green Forest Jr. H 5:09.56 10

2 BARKSDALE, Mark Huntsville High Sc 5:22.16 8

3 RANGEL, Paco Green Forest Jr. H 5:29.55 6

4 RANGEL, Alonzo Green Forest Jr. H 5:34.79 5

5 STANLEY, Gavin Pea Ridge Junior 5:55.96 4

6 HINSON, Zach Bergman High Sc 5:57.36 3

7 CIFUENTES, Kevin Green Forest Jr. H 5:58.13 2

8 WATTS, Nate Jasper High Scho 5:58.51 1

9 BARDIN, Joe Yellville-Summit Hi 6:02.59

10 FERGUSON, Troy Pea Ridge Junior 6:07.88

11 SANSONE, Carlito Omaha Middle Sc 6:23.12

12 PEAL, Joseph Pea Ridge Junior 6:25.71

13 DECKER, Jaxton Yellville-Summit Hi 6:39.50

14 PHILLIPS, Cole Harrison Junior Hi 6:39.58

15 GALBRAITH, Nicholas Pea Ridge Junior 6:47.38

16 MOLONEY, Andrew Eureka Springs Ju 6:50.44

17 COWART, Calvin Cotter Junior High 6:52.81

18 URIOSTE, Jayden Eureka Springs Ju 6:58.24

19 WINNINGHAM, Tristen Yellville-Summit Hi 7:07.95

20 MCCALLA, Braden Yellville-Summit Hi 7:23.37
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#20 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
21 WIGGINS, Dax Huntsville High Sc 7:27.41

22 FRITTS, Kyle Huntsville High Sc 7:38.60

23 ANDERSON, Adrian Cotter Junior High 7:58.80

#47 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LOPEZ, Jake Green Forest Jr. H 17.97  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 SISK, Matt Huntsville High Sc 18.46  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 ADAMS, Joe Pea Ridge Junior 19.09  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 KEYMER, Camden Bergman High Sc 19.18  (NW) 4(2) 5

5 BREWER, Jared Pea Ridge Junior 19.29  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 ROBISON, Anthony Harrison Junior Hi 19.96  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 HINKEY, Julius Bergman High Sc 19.98  (NW) 4(3) 2

8 FARRIESTER, Teagan Eureka Springs Ju 20.02  (NW) 4(4) 1

9 CATES, Bric Pea Ridge Junior 20.86  (NW) 3(2)

10 MEJIA, Adrian Green Forest Jr. H 21.15  (NW) 3(3)

11 LESTER, Michael Eureka Springs Ju 21.18  (NW) 4(5)

12 FLOYD, Chism Kingston 21.66  (NW) 3(4)

13 SMITH, Hunter Yellville-Summit Hi 22.69  (NW) 1(1)

14 AGRESTO, Evan Eureka Springs Ju 23.09  (NW) 4(6)

15 BARRETT, Tyler Yellville-Summit Hi 23.13  (NW) 3(5)

16 HILTON, Ethan Alpena Junior Hig 23.16  (NW) 2(4)

17 SAGERS, Gatlin Harrison Junior Hi 23.92  (NW) 2(5)

18 NORBERG, Kamden Yellville-Summit Hi 24.59  (NW) 3(6)

19 MONROE, Anthony Yellville-Summit Hi 25.48  (NW) 1(2)

20 SPILLANE, Jordan Green Forest Jr. H 25.97  (NW) 3(7)

21 FANCHER, Caiden Kingston 28.16  (NW) 1(3)

#22 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Pea Ridge Junior High (A) 48.16 2(1) 10

2 Bergman High School (A) 50.21 2(2) 8

3 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 51.40 2(3) 6

4 Green Forest Jr. High (A) 51.60 2(4) 5

5 Harrison Junior High (A) 53.28 2(5) 4

6 Omaha Middle School (A) 54.86 1(1) 3

7 Cotter Junior High (A) 1:01.81 1(2) 2

Berryville High School (A) DQ 1

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pea Ridge Junior High (A) 4:04.24 10

2 Green Forest Jr. High (A) 4:04.62 8

3 Eureka Springs Junior High (A) 4:17.98 6

4 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 4:27.17 5

5 Harrison Junior High (A) 4:34.31 4

6 Huntsville High School (A) 4:52.00 3

#34 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Omaha Middle School (A) 5:03.45 2

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Green Forest Jr. High (A) 9:54.14 10

2 Pea Ridge Junior High (A) 10:32.64 8

3 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 10:39.07 6

4 Jasper High School (A) 11:43.79 5

5 Harrison Junior High (A) 11:59.87 4

6 Omaha Middle School (A) 12:17.60 3

7 Eureka Springs Junior High (A) 12:39.01 2

8 Huntsville High School (A) 13:34.99 1

#2 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CURTIS, Caiden Yellville-Summit Hi5' 2" 10

2 ADAMS, Joe Pea Ridge Junior 5' 2" 8

3 GACHUZO, Isaiah Green Forest Jr. H5' 0" 5

3 GRISHAM, Cameron Bergman High Sc 5' 0" 5

3 KEYMER, Camden Bergman High Sc 5' 0" 5

6 DELEON, Dakota Yellville-Summit Hi5' 0" 3

7 ASBURY, Damien Eureka Springs Ju 5' 0" 2

8 JONES, Harlie Kingston 5' 0" 1

9 BREWER, Jared Pea Ridge Junior 4' 10"

10 SISK, Matt Huntsville High Sc 4' 10"

11 LANGIE, Andrew Harrison Junior Hi 4' 10"

BARKSDALE, Mark Huntsville High Sc NH

MORRISON, Gabe Omaha Middle Sc NH

MOON, Edden Omaha Middle Sc NH

FLOYD, Chism Kingston NH

FARRIESTER, Teagan Eureka Springs Ju NH

ANDERSON, Evan Pea Ridge Junior NH

TOBAR, Andre Green Forest Jr. HNH

FRAGA, Isaiah Green Forest Jr. HNH

HICKS, Kobe Alpena Junior Hig NH

LEMMON, Bently Harrison Junior Hi NH

MARTINEZ, Alberto Green Forest Jr. HNH

ROBERTSON, C.J. Bergman High Sc NH

ROBINSON, Aaron Yellville-Summit HiNH

SAVAGE, Landon Alpena Junior Hig NH

GANN, Hayden Pea Ridge Junior NH

#12 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WOLFENDEN, Drake Pea Ridge Junior 10' 11" 10

2 NEIL, Caleb Pea Ridge Junior 9' 11" 8

3 GRUNWALD, Ashton Green Forest Jr. H9' 5" 6
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#12 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 WIGGINS, Eli Pea Ridge Junior 8' 11" 5

5 CURTIS, Caiden Yellville-Summit Hi7' 5" 4

6 SMITH, Hunter Yellville-Summit Hi6' 11" 3

7 GEIER, Kayden Yellville-Summit Hi6' 11" 2

8 LEMMON, Bently Harrison Junior Hi 6' 5" 0.5

8 STEPHENS, Talon Harrison Junior Hi 6' 5" 0.5

10 MITCHELL, Caleb Yellville-Summit Hi6' 5"

10 CIFUENTES, Kevin Green Forest Jr. H6' 5"

SAGERS, Gatlin Harrison Junior Hi NH

GASPER, Kenry Green Forest Jr. HNH

#4 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KEYMER, Camden Bergman High Sc 18' 61 /4  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 ELLIOT, Patrick Pea Ridge Junior 18' 51 /2  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 HINKEY, Julius Bergman High Sc 18' 51 /4  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 CLARK, Warren Jasper High Scho 18' 03 /4  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 GRUNWALD, Ashton Green Forest Jr. H16' 113 /4  (NW) 3(1) 4

6 LOPEZ, Jake Green Forest Jr. H16' 111 /4  (NW) 3(2) 3

7 FLOYD, Chism Kingston 16' 101 /2  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 MANN, Cade Pea Ridge Junior 16' 91 /2  (NW) 3(3) 1

9 MARTIN, Bryce Alpena Junior Hig 16' 83 /4  (NW) 3(4)

10 LESTER, Michael Eureka Springs Ju 16' 8"  (NW) 4(5)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Amario Pea Ridge Junior 16' 41 /2  (NW) 3(5)

12 LANGIE, Andrew Harrison Junior Hi 16' 11 /2  (NW) 1(1)

13 HICKS, Kobe Alpena Junior Hig 15' 103 /4  (NW) 2(2)

14 DELEON, Dakota Yellville-Summit Hi15' 81 /2  (NW) 2(3)

15 LESTER, Matthew Eureka Springs Ju 15' 8"  (NW) 4(6)

16 NORRIS, Matthew Berryville High Sc 15' 73 /4  (NW) 3(6)

MOORE, Evan Huntsville High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

ROBISON, Anthony Harrison Junior Hi FOUL  (NW) 1

WIGGINS, Dax Huntsville High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

WHITEHURST, Briar Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

SANSONE, Carlito Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

DICKARD, Tim Alpena Junior Hig FOUL  (NW) 2

HIPPS, Chris Berryville High Sc FOUL  (NW) 2

BERISTAN, Carlos Berryville High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

CURTIS, Caiden Yellville-Summit HiFOUL  (NW) 2

FANCHER, Caiden Kingston FOUL  (NW) 2

GEIER, Kayden Yellville-Summit HiFOUL  (NW) 2

HAIGHT, Ryan Jasper High Scho FOUL  (NW) 2

CARLTON, Kaleb Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 2

CORNELISON, Alex Huntsville High Sc FOUL  (NW) 3

FRAGA, Isaiah Green Forest Jr. HFOUL  (NW) 3

HOWELL, Robert Yellville-Summit HiFOUL  (NW) 3

FARRIESTER, Teagan Eureka Springs Ju FOUL  (NW) 4

#4 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

SCHMIDT, Nicholas Bergman High Sc FOUL  (NW) 4

HESTON, Clayton Pea Ridge Junior FOUL  (NW) 1

SHEPHERD, Kouper Huntsville High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

MEJIA, Adrian Green Forest Jr. HFOUL  (NW) 4

HINSON, Zach Bergman High Sc FOUL  (NW) 4

#6 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GRISHAM, Cameron Bergman High Sc 36' 01 /2  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 GRUNWALD, Ashton Green Forest Jr. H35' 63 /4  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 GACHUZO, Isaiah Green Forest Jr. H34' 61 /2  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 CURTIS, Caiden Yellville-Summit Hi33' 4"  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 ROBINSON, Aaron Yellville-Summit Hi31' 101 /2  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 CIFUENTES, Kevin Green Forest Jr. H31' 41 /4  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 MARTIN, Bryce Alpena Junior Hig 30' 6"  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 DELL, Dominique Yellville-Summit Hi30' 51 /2  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 MONROE, Anthony Yellville-Summit Hi30' 31 /2  (NW) 1(4)

10 STEPHENS, Talon Harrison Junior Hi 30' 01 /4  (NW) 1(5)

11 HERNANDEZ, Rolando Pea Ridge Junior 29' 8"  (NW) 2(6)

12 WESTON, Landon Pea Ridge Junior 28' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

13 NUNLEY, Harley Pea Ridge Junior 27' 6"  (NW) 1(6)

CARLTON, Kaleb Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

SPILLANE, Jordan Green Forest Jr. HFOUL  (NW) 2

SPIVA, Drayken Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

WHITEHURST, Briar Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

#8 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LICHTI, Keith Kingston 37' 31 /2 1(1) 10

2 DICKARD, Tim Alpena Junior Hig 37' 0" 1(2) 8

3 WACHTENDORF, Jason Jasper High Scho 36' 71 /2 3(1) 6

4 KEYMER, Camden Bergman High Sc 36' 33 /4 3(2) 5

5 BAKER, Taylor Harrison Junior Hi 34' 61 /2 3(3) 4

6 MENDOZA, Rodolfo Green Forest Jr. H34' 6" 3(4) 3

7 SAVAGE, Jaxon Bergman High Sc 34' 53 /4 3(5) 2

8 RANDOLF, Dalton Green Forest Jr. H34' 01 /2 3(6) 1

9 GRISHAM, Cameron Bergman High Sc 33' 101 /4 3(7)

10 BARRETT, Tyler Yellville-Summit Hi33' 51 /4 3(8)

11 LESTER, Matthew Eureka Springs Ju 33' 4" 3(9)

12 LESTER, Michael Eureka Springs Ju 32' 101 /2 3(10)

13 HERNANDEZ, Anthony Green Forest Jr. H31' 81 /4 3(11)

14 SMITH, Sellock Pea Ridge Junior 31' 53 /4 1(3)

15 SILLS, Jake Yellville-Summit Hi31' 0" 2(1)

WINTER, Wesley Berryville High Sc ND 1

MCGEE, Payton Cotter Junior High ND 1

COKER, Gabe Berryville High Sc ND 1
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#8 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

MATLOCK, Tristan Alpena Junior Hig ND 1

CHEEK, Brooks Cotter Junior High ND 1

PHIFER, Cohen Harrison Junior Hi ND 1

PRINCIPATO, Logan Cotter Junior High ND 1

RICHARDSON, Colton Berryville High Sc ND 1

BATEMAN, Wade Kingston ND 2

BOCHE, Anthony Berryville High Sc ND 2

TORRES, Edgar Pea Ridge Junior ND 2

JEWELL, Anthony Eureka Springs Ju ND 2

DELEON, Dakota Yellville-Summit HiND 2

SMITH, Calvin Jasper High Scho ND 2

SURRACE, Lyndon Green Forest Jr. HND 2

HERNANDEZ, Rolando Pea Ridge Junior ND 2

RICKETTS, Hunter Jasper High Scho ND 2

SCHAFFER, Jonathan Harrison Junior Hi ND 2

WILSON, Eli Bergman High Sc ND 2

UPTON, Mickey Harrison Junior Hi ND 3

#10 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SAVAGE, Jaxon Bergman High Sc 118' 10" 3(1) 10

2 BAKER, Taylor Harrison Junior Hi 107' 0" 3(2) 8

3 GRISHAM, Cameron Bergman High Sc 106' 7" 3(3) 6

4 WILSON, Eli Bergman High Sc 101' 8" 3(4) 5

5 DICKARD, Tim Alpena Junior Hig 99' 0" 2(1) 4

6 MARTIN, Malachi Pea Ridge Junior 95' 6" 3(5) 3

7 BARRETT, Tyler Yellville-Summit Hi93' 6" 3(6) 2

8 BREWER, Jared Pea Ridge Junior 93' 6" 2(2) 1

9 WACHTENDORF, Jason Jasper High Scho 92' 10" 3(7)

10 MENDOZA, Rodolfo Green Forest Jr. H92' 8" 3(8)

11 SILLS, Jake Yellville-Summit Hi91' 8" 3(9)

12 LESTER, Matthew Eureka Springs Ju 87' 4" 2(3)

13 QUICK, Riley Pea Ridge Junior 82' 1" 1(1)

14 UPTON, Mickey Harrison Junior Hi 81' 2" 1(2)

15 RANDOLF, Dalton Green Forest Jr. H80' 7" 3(10)

16 RAMIREZ, Bryan Berryville High Sc 78' 4" 1(3)

17 EDMISSON, Pheonix Pea Ridge Junior 77' 5" 2(4)

18 LICHTI, Keith Kingston 75' 8" 2(5)

19 DIXON, Evan Harrison Junior Hi 74' 1" 2(6)

20 PHIFER, Cohen Harrison Junior Hi 74' 0" 1(4)

21 HERNANDEZ, Anthony Green Forest Jr. H71' 4" 3(11)

22 SURRACE, Lyndon Green Forest Jr. H69' 4" 3(12)

23 PRINCIPATO, Logan Cotter Junior High 67' 6" 1(5)

24 STEIGMAN, Josh Bergman High Sc 62' 8" 2(7)

25 JEWELL, Anthony Eureka Springs Ju 61' 7" 2(8)

26 BATEMAN, Wade Kingston 60' 5" 2(9)

#10 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
27 NORBERG, Kamden Yellville-Summit Hi59' 6" 2(10)

28 WINTER, Wesley Berryville High Sc 54' 1" 1(6)

29 MCGEE, Payton Cotter Junior High 53' 5" 1(7)

30 SMITH, Calvin Jasper High Scho 46' 8" 1(8)

31 CHEEK, Brooks Cotter Junior High 24' 3" 2(11)

MATLOCK, Tristan Alpena Junior Hig ND 1

RICHARDSON, Colton Berryville High Sc ND 1

SAVAGE, Landon Alpena Junior Hig ND 1

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi 13.63  (NW) 7(1) 10

2 BARGER, Clare Harrison Junior Hi 13.76  (NW) 7(2) 8

3 ESTRADA, Giselle Berryville High Sc 13.99  (NW) 7(3) 6

4 DAVENPORT, Jacey Yellville-Summit Hi 14.18  (NW) 7(4) 5

5 ROUSSEAU, Lucy Mae Harrison Junior Hi 14.32  (NW) 6(1) 4

6 DYE, Kamree Pea Ridge Junior 14.44  (NW) 6(2) 3

7 RICHARDSON, Sarah Pea Ridge Junior 14.55  (NW) 6(3) 2

8 MOSS, Arrington Harrison Junior Hi 14.71  (NW) 5(1) 1

9 PITTMAN, Renee Kingston 14.75  (NW) 5(2)

9 HUMPHREY, Mikayla Pea Ridge Junior 14.75  (NW) 7(5)

11 DELAVIN, Samantha Green Forest Jr. H 14.79  (NW) 7(6)

12 EMERSON, Tatiana Berryville High Sc 14.86  (NW) 4(1)

13 MARTIN, Kaylee Yellville-Summit Hi 14.91  (NW) 2(1)

14 ZICK, Morgan Cotter Junior High 14.95  (NW) 3(1)

15 GRIFFITH, Alexis Green Forest Jr. H 14.97  (NW) 5(3)

16 PRUITT, Kyleigh Pea Ridge Junior 14.99  (NW) 6(4)

17 WILLIAMS, Juna Eureka Springs Ju 15.01  (NW) 5(4)

18 DEES, Keira Bergman High Sc 15.02  (NW) 5(5)

19 HOLT, Maddi Bergman High Sc 15.14  (NW) 3(2)

20 HARTNESS, Lila Kingston 15.28  (NW) 4(2)

21 COOPER, Mary Grace Green Forest Jr. H 15.45  (NW) 4(3)

22 ARMER, Brandessa Eureka Springs Ju 15.48  (NW) 4(4)

23 LOUDERMILK, Kenzie Eureka Springs Ju 15.49  (NW) 6(5)

24 MCCALLOUGH, Alexia Eureka Springs Ju 15.51  (NW) 1(1)

25 BRAY, Abby Omaha Middle Sc 15.60  (NW) 2(2)

26 PARKER, Alyssa Omaha Middle Sc 15.64  (NW) 1(2)

27 CRUZ, Carla Berryville High Sc 15.65  (NW) 1(3)

28 SATTERWHITE, Stella Harrison Junior Hi 15.69  (NW) 5(6)

29 CHAMBERS, Searsha Huntsville High Sc 15.74  (NW) 2(3)

30 REYNOLDS, Rachel Omaha Middle Sc 15.76  (NW) 4(5)

31 JOHNSON, Emma Alpena Junior Hig 15.82  (NW) 2(4)

32 TRAMELL, Mahala Valley Springs Jun 15.89  (NW) 5(7)

33 TURNER, Harley Bergman High Sc 15.90  (NW) 3(3)

34 TATHONG, Mai Cotter Junior High 15.91  (NW) 5(8)

35 PITTMAN, Rilee Kingston 16.03  (NW) 4(6)
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#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
36 RIVERA, Rebecca Valley Springs Jun 16.04  (NW) 3(4)

37 HATFIELD, Caycie Jasper High Scho 16.11  (NW) 3(5)

38 CRAIG, Skyla Omaha Middle Sc 16.16  (NW) 2(5)

39 HOLIDAY, Aurbry Yellville-Summit Hi 16.19  (NW) 1(4)

40 HANKS, Katie Bergman High Sc 16.27  (NW) 3(6)

41 MENDOZA, Claudia Green Forest Jr. H 16.48  (NW) 4(7)

42 PHIILIPS, Bella Alpena Junior Hig 16.61  (NW) 1(5)

43 SHEARER, Riley Valley Springs Jun 16.78  (NW) 3(7)

44 SMITH, Maddison Jasper High Scho 17.36  (NW) 3(8)

45 MCMURRIN, Kaylee Valley Springs Jun 17.61  (NW) 2(6)

46 WOOD, Shae Cotter Junior High 19.26  (NW) 2(7)

47 HOPPER, Morgan Jasper High Scho 19.95  (NW) 2(8)

#29 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi 29.52  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 DAVENPORT, Jacey Yellville-Summit Hi 30.42  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 MOSS, Arrington Harrison Junior Hi 30.54  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 DYE, Kamree Pea Ridge Junior 31.07  (NW) 5(1) 5

5 PRUITT, Kyleigh Pea Ridge Junior 31.35  (NW) 5(2) 4

6 WEEDEN, Sonora Jasper High Scho 31.45  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 ROUSSEAU, Lucy Mae Harrison Junior Hi 31.75  (NW) 6(3) 2

8 WARD, Shaylee Harrison Junior Hi 31.84  (NW) 5(3) 1

9 WHEATLEY, Morgan Alpena Junior Hig 31.89  (NW) 2(1)

10 DELAVIN, Samantha Green Forest Jr. H 31.99  (NW) 6(4)

11 HOLT, Maddi Bergman High Sc 32.02  (NW) 4(1)

12 WILLIAMS, Juna Eureka Springs Ju 32.03  (NW) 4(2)

13 ZICK, Morgan Cotter Junior High 32.33  (NW) 3(2)

14 MITCHNER, Sara Yellville-Summit Hi 32.53  (NW) 6(5)

15 PITTMAN, Renee Kingston 32.54  (NW) 5(4)

16 GRIFFITH, Alexis Green Forest Jr. H 32.71  (NW) 6(6)

17 ARMER, Brandessa Eureka Springs Ju 32.79  (NW) 6(7)

18 CLAVEY, Claire Harrison Junior Hi 32.95  (NW) 5(5)

19 FORD, Kailee Pea Ridge Junior 33.07  (NW) 4(3)

20 PARTON, Bailey Green Forest Jr. H 33.24  (NW) 3(3)

21 PITTMAN, Rilee Kingston 33.53  (NW) 4(4)

22 DORROUGH, Cherri Bergman High Sc 33.60  (NW) 5(6)

23 LONG, Zariel Berryville High Sc 33.73  (NW) 2(2)

24 HARTNESS, Lila Kingston 33.87  (NW) 5(7)

25 RIVERA, Rebecca Valley Springs Jun 34.17  (NW) 4(5)

26 REYNOLDS, Rachel Omaha Middle Sc 34.24  (NW) 2(3)

27 BRAY, Abby Omaha Middle Sc 34.30  (NW) 1(2)

28 RHOADAS, Katherine Alpena Junior Hig 34.39  (NW) 1(3)

29 LOUDERMILK, Kenzie Eureka Springs Ju 34.42  (NW) 6(8)

30 WILSON, Eden Berryville High Sc 34.63  (NW) 1(4)

31 HOLIDAY, Aurbry Yellville-Summit Hi 34.75  (NW) 1(5)

#29 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
32 ROSSER, Demi Pea Ridge Junior 34.78  (NW) 5(8)

33 TRAMELL, Mahala Valley Springs Jun 34.84  (NW) 4(6)

34 AGUINAGA, Jazmin Berryville High Sc 35.05  (NW) 1(6)

35 TURNER, Harley Bergman High Sc 35.06  (NW) 4(7)

36 SHEARER, Riley Valley Springs Jun 35.15  (NW) 3(4)

37 LANGE, Trisha Omaha Middle Sc 35.36  (NW) 2(4)

38 BOMAR, Kaya Eureka Springs Ju 35.39  (NW) 2(5)

39 JENNINGS, Stevie Valley Springs Jun 35.55  (NW) 2(6)

40 HATFIELD, Caycie Jasper High Scho 35.65  (NW) 3(5)

41 THOMAS, Faith Huntsville High Sc 35.68  (NW) 2(7)

42 LEAL, Jessica Green Forest Jr. H 35.89  (NW) 3(6)

43 CRAIG, Skyla Omaha Middle Sc 36.36  (NW) 1(7)

44 HANKS, Katie Bergman High Sc 36.54  (NW) 4(8)

45 STOKES, McKenzi Jasper High Scho 36.68  (NW) 3(7)

#23 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DAVENPORT, Jacey Yellville-Summit Hi 1:07.51 6(1) 10

2 SMITH, Madison Pea Ridge Junior 1:07.70 6(2) 8

3 PHILLIPS, Carley Harrison Junior Hi 1:11.64 6(3) 6

4 DELAVIN, Samantha Green Forest Jr. H 1:12.30 6(4) 5

5 ESPINOZA, Breanna Bergman High Sc 1:12.30 5(1) 4

6 ARBAIZA, Kailyn Green Forest Jr. H 1:12.62 6(5) 3

7 MCCALLOUGH, Alexia Eureka Springs Ju 1:14.14 5(2) 2

8 WILSON, Jaci Harrison Junior Hi 1:14.39 6(6) 1

9 ARMER, Brandessa Eureka Springs Ju 1:14.76 2(1)

10 ROGERS, Briar Rose Cotter Junior High 1:15.22 6(7)

11 HANKS, Katie Bergman High Sc 1:15.66 4(1)

12 FORTNER, Mallory Pea Ridge Junior 1:16.46 5(3)

13 HENSON, Katy Valley Springs Jun 1:16.75 2(2)

14 VINCENT, Maddi Pea Ridge Junior 1:16.77 4(2)

15 FANCLER, Abigail Harrison Junior Hi 1:16.84 5(4)

16 RIVERA, Rebecca Valley Springs Jun 1:17.50 3(1)

17 METHVIN, Abby Yellville-Summit Hi 1:17.73 5(5)

18 LOUDERMILK, Kaitlyn Cotter Junior High 1:17.74 2(3)

19 ALLRED, McKenzie Valley Springs Jun 1:17.83 1(1)

20 HOLT, Maddi Bergman High Sc 1:18.14 5(6)

21 CONE, Jaylen Jasper High Scho 1:18.19 4(3)

22 LITTLE, Kooper Eureka Springs Ju 1:19.21 2(4)

23 PITTMAN, Rilee Kingston 1:19.60 4(4)

24 BLANKENSHIP, Abby Berryville High Sc 1:19.72 1(2)

25 MCKINNEY, Drew Omaha Middle Sc 1:19.88 1(3)

26 LONG, Zariel Berryville High Sc 1:20.01 3(2)

27 HEAD, Jaiden Kingston 1:20.50 5(7)

28 SMITH, Carly Berryville High Sc 1:20.56 1(4)

29 HARTNESS, Lila Kingston 1:20.87 2(5)
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#23 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
30 PITTMAN, Renee Kingston 1:21.66 4(5)

31 BAKER, Henley Pea Ridge Junior 1:21.75 4(6)

32 TURNER, Harley Bergman High Sc 1:21.84 3(3)

33 LAYTON, Olivia Yellville-Summit Hi 1:23.25 3(4)

34 MORRIS, Kinley Yellville-Summit Hi 1:23.55 4(7)

35 COOPER, Mary Grace Green Forest Jr. H 1:23.78 5(8)

36 SMITH, Adelaide Eureka Springs Ju 1:24.34 3(5)

37 CRAIG, Skyla Omaha Middle Sc 1:24.39 3(6)

38 FERNANDEZ, Mya Green Forest Jr. H 1:27.86 4(8)

39 MCMURRIN, Kaylee Valley Springs Jun 1:31.77 2(6)

40 HENSLEY, Aleah Omaha Middle Sc 1:33.00 2(7)

41 MCCULLOUGH, Moriah Omaha Middle Sc 1:38.87 2(8)

42 WOOD, Shae Cotter Junior High 1:51.38 3(7)

SHAW, Alexis Cotter Junior High DNF 3

#27 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WRIGHT, Lauren Pea Ridge Junior 2:49.06 3(1) 10

2 WHITE, Dallice Pea Ridge Junior 2:49.43 3(2) 8

3 TRAMMELL, Madison Harrison Junior Hi 2:53.18 3(3) 6

4 MARTIN, Kaylee Yellville-Summit Hi 2:56.18 3(4) 5

5 ARMER, Anniston Alpena Junior Hig 2:56.73 3(5) 4

6 MASSENGALE, Annabelle Alpena Junior Hig 2:57.66 1(1) 3

7 MYERS, Rylee Harrison Junior Hi 2:59.68 3(6) 2

8 GILBREATH, Ryleigh Pea Ridge Junior 3:03.97 3(7) 1

9 GRATTON, Vittoria Harrison Junior Hi 3:05.03 2(1)

10 RIVERIA, Jolie Omaha Middle Sc 3:15.62 2(2)

11 BELTRAN, Mariana Green Forest Jr. H 3:15.73 2(3)

12 MYERS, Karli Kingston 3:17.15 3(8)

13 SMITH, Carly Berryville High Sc 3:17.59 1(2)

14 HEAD, Jaiden Kingston 3:17.80 3(9)

15 HILLENBURG, Paige Bergman High Sc 3:20.90 3(10)

16 CALDERON, Michelle Green Forest Jr. H 3:21.76 2(4)

17 DOYLE, Alicia Bergman High Sc 3:21.78 2(5)

18 WHITEHURST, Shelby Omaha Middle Sc 3:22.34 2(6)

19 RANGEL, Brianna Green Forest Jr. H 3:22.61 2(7)

20 DOSHIER, Kadence Yellville-Summit Hi 3:23.19 2(8)

21 ROTHWELL, Layla Kingston 3:23.69 3(11)

22 POLSTON, Kayly Omaha Middle Sc 3:25.76 1(3)

23 EDGMON, Grace Jasper High Scho 3:26.41 2(9)

24 MCLEROY, Dayton Pea Ridge Junior 3:26.81 2(10)

25 EDGAR, Faith Bergman High Sc 3:30.14 3(12)

26 LOUDERMILK, Kaitlyn Cotter Junior High 3:30.78 1(4)

27 LITTLE, Kooper Eureka Springs Ju 3:32.73 1(5)

28 PYLE, Erica Yellville-Summit Hi 3:35.63 1(6)

29 WEEMS, Isabelle Eureka Springs Ju 3:46.93 2(11)

#27 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
30 JOHNSON, Madison Jasper High Scho 4:01.94 1(7)

31 KOLB, Bailey Jasper High Scho 4:04.16 2(12)

32 HUDDLESTON, Caroline Valley Springs Jun 4:06.85 2(13)

33 PARKMAN, Eliza Eureka Springs Ju 4:13.04 1(8)

34 ROGERS, Khloey Yellville-Summit Hi 4:14.70 1(9)

35 OHM, Ella Eureka Springs Ju 4:22.49 1(10)

VILLINES, Brooke Kingston NT 3

JONES, Addie Harrison Junior Hi NT 3

#19 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VASQUEZ, Liz Pea Ridge Junior 6:26.87 10

2 GILBREATH, Ryleigh Pea Ridge Junior 6:28.48 8

3 KING, Allie Pea Ridge Junior 6:36.60 6

4 ESPINOZA, Breanna Bergman High Sc 6:38.55 5

5 ELDER, Paige Bergman High Sc 6:46.07 4

6 REYNOLDS, Jaylee Harrison Junior Hi 6:47.12 3

7 LONG, Ashlyn Harrison Junior Hi 6:47.29 2

8 SMITH, Carly Berryville High Sc 6:49.36 1

9 BURLESON, Jalen Bergman High Sc 6:58.04

10 HENDERSON, Aubery Jasper High Scho 7:03.92

11 HEAD, Jaiden Kingston 7:04.41

12 LAGER, Skylea Jasper High Scho 7:07.10

13 MYERS, Karli Kingston 7:14.77

14 BRIZENDINE, Kerri Kingston 7:26.68

15 CALDERON, Michelle Green Forest Jr. H 7:36.10

16 STILL, Kyleigh Yellville-Summit Hi 7:37.96

17 EDGAR, Faith Bergman High Sc 7:39.48

18 BELTRAN, Mariana Green Forest Jr. H 7:44.59

19 LAMAR, Naudia Eureka Springs Ju 7:53.39

20 RANGEL, Brianna Green Forest Jr. H 7:59.11

21 MCCULLOUGH, Moriah Omaha Middle Sc 8:14.19

22 LEAVELL, Larrah Eureka Springs Ju 8:17.03

23 WEEMS, Isabelle Eureka Springs Ju 8:22.53

24 JOHNSON, Madison Jasper High Scho 8:28.04

25 HAMBY, Ashley Yellville-Summit Hi 8:33.69

26 LONON, Alena Yellville-Summit Hi 8:47.98

27 PARKMAN, Eliza Eureka Springs Ju 10:22.66

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi 17.45  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 WILLIAMS, Juna Eureka Springs Ju 18.63  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 GRIFFITH, Alexis Green Forest Jr. H 19.15  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 DEES, Keira Bergman High Sc 19.16  (NW) 5(4) 5

5 DIVALL, Sara Green Forest Jr. H 19.62  (NW) 4(1) 4

2019 BOBCAT JR RELAYS
Berryville, AR
Berryville HS

Tuesday, March 26, 2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/28/2019 9:15 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 LOUDERMILK, Kenzie Eureka Springs Ju 19.87  (NW) 4(2) 3

7 MARTINEZ, Sierra Cotter Junior High 20.06  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 KEELE, Rylee Harrison Junior Hi 20.21  (NW) 5(5) 1

9 ARMER, Anniston Alpena Junior Hig 20.35  (NW) 1(2)

10 DORROUGH, Cherri Bergman High Sc 20.53  (NW) 4(3)

11 WEEDEN, Sonora Jasper High Scho 20.87  (NW) 4(4)

12 REYNOLDS, Jaylee Harrison Junior Hi 20.89  (NW) 3(1)

13 HILLENBURG, Paige Bergman High Sc 21.00  (NW) 4(5)

14 CLAVEY, Claire Harrison Junior Hi 21.01  (NW) 4(6)

15 METHVIN, Abby Yellville-Summit Hi 21.02  (NW) 5(6)

16 HUMPHREY, Mikayla Pea Ridge Junior 21.04  (NW) 5(7)

17 EMERSON, Tatiana Berryville High Sc 21.10  (NW) 2(1)

18 MITCHNER, Sara Yellville-Summit Hi 21.18  (NW) 5(8)

19 CHAMBERS, Searsha Huntsville High Sc 21.25  (NW) 4(7)

20 MARTIN, Kaylee Yellville-Summit Hi 21.28  (NW) 4(8)

21 ALLRED, McKenzie Valley Springs Jun 21.32  (NW) 3(2)

22 ALLEY, Trinity Pea Ridge Junior 21.65  (NW) 2(2)

23 VILLINES, Brooke Kingston 21.70  (NW) 3(3)

24 MYERS, Karli Kingston 21.75  (NW) 3(4)

25 HARTNESS, Lila Kingston 21.85  (NW) 3(5)

26 SPEARS, Sydney Pea Ridge Junior 22.11  (NW) 2(3)

27 REYNOLDS, Rachel Omaha Middle Sc 22.12  (NW) 1(3)

28 WHITEHURST, Shelby Omaha Middle Sc 22.13  (NW) 1(4)

29 ROSSER, Demi Pea Ridge Junior 22.96  (NW) 1(5)

30 JOHNSON, Emma Alpena Junior Hig 22.97  (NW) 1(6)

31 HANKS, Katie Bergman High Sc 22.99  (NW) 3(6)

32 MCMURRIN, Kaylee Valley Springs Jun 23.58  (NW) 3(7)

33 BOMAR, Kaya Eureka Springs Ju 23.76  (NW) 2(4)

34 STOKES, McKenzi Jasper High Scho 23.90  (NW) 3(8)

35 EVANS, Leah Green Forest Jr. H 23.92  (NW) 2(5)

36 KIMBERLIN, Tristan Omaha Middle Sc 23.94  (NW) 1(7)

37 FARRAR, Katie Green Forest Jr. H 24.06  (NW) 2(6)

38 THOMAS, Faith Huntsville High Sc 24.11  (NW) 1(8)

39 RHOADAS, Katherine Alpena Junior Hig 24.30  (NW) 2(7)

40 NAPIER, Ally Alpena Junior Hig 26.90  (NW) 2(8)

#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 56.64 2(1) 10

2 Harrison Junior High (A) 58.25 2(2) 8

3 Berryville High School (A) 59.00 2(3) 6

4 Bergman High School (A) 59.66 2(4) 5

5 Green Forest Jr. High (A) 1:00.05 2(5) 4

6 Jasper High School (A) 1:02.00 2(6) 3

7 Omaha Middle School (A) 1:02.06 1(1) 2

8 Kingston (A) 1:02.13 1(2) 1

#21 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Valley Springs Junior High (A) 1:03.12 2(7)

10 Eureka Springs Junior High (A) 1:06.57 2(8)

Pea Ridge Junior High (A) DQ 1

Alpena Junior High School (A) DQ 1

#33 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Pea Ridge Junior High (A) 4:52.41 1(1)

2 Harrison Junior High (A) 4:52.86 2(1)

3 Bergman High School (A) 4:53.77 2(2)

4 Alpena Junior High School (A) 5:01.36 1(2)

5 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 5:21.37 2(3)

6 Jasper High School (A) 5:23.85 2(4)

7 Green Forest Jr. High (A) 5:24.45 2(5)

8 Cotter Junior High (A) 5:29.29 1(3)

9 Eureka Springs Junior High (A) 5:37.73 2(6)

10 Valley Springs Junior High (A) 5:38.44 2(7)

11 Omaha Middle School (A) 5:53.37 2(8)

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Pea Ridge Junior High (A) 11:25.78 10

2 Bergman High School (A) 11:48.49 8

3 Harrison Junior High (A) 11:58.38 6

4 Kingston (A) 12:22.08 5

5 Green Forest Jr. High (A) 12:40.62 4

6 Jasper High School (A) 13:14.03 3

7 Omaha Middle School (A) 13:46.15 2

8 Yellville-Summit High School (A) 14:09.30 1

9 Eureka Springs Junior High (A) 14:58.72

#1 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARGER, Clare Harrison Junior Hi 5' 0" 10

2 WILLIAMS, Juna Eureka Springs Ju 4' 8" 8

3 FANCLER, Abigail Harrison Junior Hi 4' 6" 6

4 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi4' 4" 5

5 SPEARS, Sydney Pea Ridge Junior 4' 4" 4

6 MARTIN, Kaylee Yellville-Summit Hi4' 4" 3

7 DYE, Kamree Pea Ridge Junior 4' 2" 2

8 HANKS, Katie Bergman High Sc 4' 2" 1

9 REYNOLDS, Rachel Omaha Middle Sc 4' 2"

10 POLSTON, Kayly Omaha Middle Sc 3' 10"

11 WILSON, Eden Berryville High Sc 3' 10"

11 WARD, Chloe Pea Ridge Junior 3' 10"

HENSLEY, Aleah Omaha Middle Sc NH

RASMUSSEN, Elaine Omaha Middle Sc NH
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#1 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

OHLER, Cassidy Alpena Junior Hig NH

COLEMAN, Hallison Bergman High Sc NH

#11 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WRIGHT, Lauren Pea Ridge Junior 9' 4" 10

2 KING, Allie Pea Ridge Junior 6' 10" 8

3 DELAVIN, Samantha Green Forest Jr. H6' 10" 6

4 RIVERIA, Jolie Omaha Middle Sc 6' 4" 5

5 ALLEY, Trinity Pea Ridge Junior 5' 10" 4

6 LAYTON, Olivia Yellville-Summit Hi5' 10" 3

7 BORLAND, Abby Harrison Junior Hi 5' 10" 2

8 MORRIS, Kinley Yellville-Summit Hi5' 4" 0.5

8 HOOTEN, Chloe Harrison Junior Hi 5' 4" 0.5

PYLE, Erica Yellville-Summit HiNH

KIMBERLIN, Tristan Omaha Middle Sc NH

EVANS, Leah Green Forest Jr. HNH

GARDNER, Grace Harrison Junior Hi NH

#3 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DAVENPORT, Jacey Yellville-Summit Hi15' 13 /4  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 ESTRADA, Giselle Berryville High Sc 14' 71 /4  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 HUMPHREY, Mikayla Pea Ridge Junior 13' 113 /4  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 DIVALL, Sara Green Forest Jr. H13' 11"  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 BURLESON, Jalen Bergman High Sc 13' 71 /2  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 GIBSON, Kambree Yellville-Summit Hi13' 71 /4  (NW) 4(6) 3

7 DELAVIN, Samantha Green Forest Jr. H13' 63 /4  (NW) 4(7) 2

8 BROEKER, Shayleigh Berryville High Sc 13' 6"  (NW) 3(1) 1

9 WILLIAMS, Juna Eureka Springs Ju 13' 33 /4  (NW) 3(2)

10 ROUSSEAU, Lucy Mae Harrison Junior Hi 13' 31 /4  (NW) 3(3)

11 GRIFFITH, Alexis Green Forest Jr. H13' 21 /2  (NW) 4(8)

12 REYNOLDS, Rachel Omaha Middle Sc 13' 11 /2  (NW) 3(4)

13 FORTNER, Mallory Pea Ridge Junior 12' 111 /2  (NW) 4(9)

14 PITTMAN, Renee Kingston 12' 111 /4  (NW) 3(5)

15 EMERSON, Tatiana Berryville High Sc 12' 9"  (NW) 2(1)

16 RICHARDSON, Sarah Pea Ridge Junior 12' 8"  (NW) 4(10)

17 RIVERIA, Jolie Omaha Middle Sc 12' 73 /4  (NW) 1(1)

17 GARRETT, Makenzie Harrison Junior Hi 12' 73 /4  (NW) 2(2)

19 DORROUGH, Cherri Bergman High Sc 12' 53 /4  (NW) 2(3)

20 METHVIN, Abby Yellville-Summit Hi12' 5"  (NW) 1(2)

21 LOUDERMILK, Kenzie Eureka Springs Ju 12' 33 /4  (NW) 3(6)

21 DEES, Keira Bergman High Sc 12' 33 /4  (NW) 4(11)

23 CONE, Jaylen Jasper High Scho 12' 3"  (NW) 2(4)

24 TATHONG, Mai Cotter Junior High 12' 13 /4  (NW) 2(5)

25 WEEDEN, Sonora Jasper High Scho 12' 01 /2  (NW) 3(7)

#3 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
26 ZICK, Morgan Cotter Junior High 12' 0"  (NW) 1(3)

OHLER, Cassidy Alpena Junior Hig FOUL  (NW) 1

PADRAZA CASTILLO, Yanely Green Forest Jr. HFOUL  (NW) 1

MARTINEZ, Sierra Cotter Junior High FOUL  (NW) 1

RIVERA, Rebecca Valley Springs JunFOUL  (NW) 1

HENSON, Katy Valley Springs JunFOUL  (NW) 2

ARMER, Brandessa Eureka Springs Ju FOUL  (NW) 2

THOMAS, Faith Huntsville High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

MCMURRIN, Kaylee Valley Springs JunFOUL  (NW) 1

RASMUSSEN, Elaine Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

GREENWOOD, Hannah Harrison Junior Hi FOUL  (NW) 2

WHITEHURST, Shelby Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 2

HANKS, Katie Bergman High Sc FOUL  (NW) 2

ROSSER, Demi Pea Ridge Junior FOUL  (NW) 3

WILSON, Jaci Harrison Junior Hi FOUL  (NW) 3

HARTNESS, Lila Kingston FOUL  (NW) 3

TRAMELL, Mahala Valley Springs JunFOUL  (NW) 2

MYERS, Karli Kingston FOUL  (NW) 3

BOMAR, Kaya Eureka Springs Ju FOUL  (NW) 2

#5 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DAVENPORT, Jacey Yellville-Summit Hi32' 2"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 DELAVIN, Samantha Green Forest Jr. H31' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, Madison Pea Ridge Junior 30' 10"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 HUMPHREY, Mikayla Pea Ridge Junior 28' 8"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 DIVALL, Sara Green Forest Jr. H27' 11"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 MITCHNER, Sara Yellville-Summit Hi27' 101 /2  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 VASQUEZ, Liz Pea Ridge Junior 27' 01 /2  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 BURLESON, Jalen Bergman High Sc 27' 0"  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 RIVERIA, Jolie Omaha Middle Sc 26' 101 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 PITTMAN, Renee Kingston 26' 5"  (NW) 2(9)

11 WHITEHURST, Shelby Omaha Middle Sc 26' 3"  (NW) 1(2)

12 HARTNESS, Lila Kingston 25' 111 /4  (NW) 1(3)

13 TATHONG, Mai Cotter Junior High 25' 7"  (NW) 1(4)

MCKINNEY, Drew Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

RASMUSSEN, Elaine Omaha Middle Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

COLEMAN, Hallison Bergman High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

GRADDY, Emma Bergman High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

RICHARDSON, Carly Harrison Junior Hi FOUL  (NW) 1

LEAL, Jessica Green Forest Jr. HFOUL  (NW) 1

TURNER, Harley Bergman High Sc FOUL  (NW) 1

GRIFFITH, Alexis Green Forest Jr. HFOUL  (NW) 2
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#7 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CLEMONS, McKenna Kingston 31' 01 /4 3(1) 10

2 RICKETTS, Reese Harrison Junior Hi 30' 111 /2 3(2) 8

3 WHITE, Dallice Pea Ridge Junior 29' 81 /4 3(3) 6

4 LIZARDA, Mariah Harrison Junior Hi 28' 43 /4 3(4) 5

4 DUNN, Jazmen Bergman High Sc 28' 43 /4 2(1) 4

6 PENA, Emily Yellville-Summit Hi28' 41 /4 3(5) 3

7 EDMISSON, Lily Pea Ridge Junior 28' 21 /4 3(6) 2

8 LANGE, Trisha Omaha Middle Sc 27' 81 /2 1(1) 1

9 JACKSON, Emma Bergman High Sc 27' 71 /2 3(7)

10 BREWER, Halle Jasper High Scho 27' 41 /2 2(2)

11 SMITH, Maddison Jasper High Scho 27' 11 /2 3(8)

12 GRADDY, Emma Bergman High Sc 27' 03 /4 3(9)

13 SNOW, Lyndsey Green Forest Jr. H26' 71 /2 3(10)

BELTRAN, Karen Omaha Middle Sc ND 1

BRAY, Abby Omaha Middle Sc ND 1

HOPPER, Morgan Jasper High Scho ND 1

LAMAR, Naudia Eureka Springs Ju ND 1

LEE, Callie Alpena Junior Hig ND 1

LEAVELL, Larrah Eureka Springs Ju ND 1

MENDEZ, Pamela Berryville High Sc ND 1

WOOD, Shae Cotter Junior High ND 1

SATTERLEE, Morgan Pea Ridge Junior ND 1

SNOW, Allie Green Forest Jr. HND 2

MENDOZA, Claudia Green Forest Jr. HND 2

HASTY, Alivia Kingston ND 2

PARKER, Meghan Kingston ND 2

EDWARDS, Kalah Yellville-Summit HiND 2

HARRIS, Destiny Valley Springs JunND 2

LEDEZMA, Naila Green Forest Jr. HND 2

ROGERS, Khloey Yellville-Summit HiND 2

WHITESIDE, Meadow Harrison Junior Hi ND 2

MCGARRAH, Gracie Pea Ridge Junior NM 2

ZUST, Zoey Bergman High Sc ND 3

WARD, Shaylee Harrison Junior Hi ND 3

#9 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WHITE, Dallice Pea Ridge Junior 81' 10" 1(1) 10

2 RICKETTS, Reese Harrison Junior Hi 72' 9" 3(1) 8

3 GRADDY, Emma Bergman High Sc 71' 8" 3(2) 6

4 SNOW, Allie Green Forest Jr. H67' 9" 3(3) 5

5 ZUST, Zoey Bergman High Sc 65' 6" 3(4) 4

6 LIZARDA, Mariah Harrison Junior Hi 65' 3" 3(5) 3

7 SNOW, Lyndsey Green Forest Jr. H64' 7" 3(6) 2

8 WARD, Shaylee Harrison Junior Hi 64' 0" 3(7) 1

9 PENA, Emily Yellville-Summit Hi60' 3" 3(8)

#9 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 BELTRAN, Mariana Green Forest Jr. H58' 10" 3(9)

11 DUNN, Jazmen Bergman High Sc 58' 4" 3(10)

12 EDWARDS, Kalah Yellville-Summit Hi56' 5" 2(1)

13 MCGARRAH, Gracie Pea Ridge Junior 55' 11" 2(2)

14 BREWER, Halle Jasper High Scho 55' 4" 2(3)

15 LANGE, Trisha Omaha Middle Sc 55' 3" 1(2)

16 MORRIS, Kinley Yellville-Summit Hi55' 1" 1(3)

17 COLEMAN, Hallison Bergman High Sc 55' 0" 3(11)

18 ROBINSON, Kassidy Pea Ridge Junior 52' 7" 2(4)

19 SMITH, Maddison Jasper High Scho 49' 0" 2(5)

20 GARCIA, Kimberly Green Forest Jr. H47' 11" 3(12)

21 PARKER, Meghan Kingston 47' 10" 2(6)

22 HASTY, Alivia Kingston 47' 2" 2(7)

23 HARRIS, Destiny Valley Springs Jun43' 3" 1(4)

24 ROGERS, Khloey Yellville-Summit Hi42' 3" 1(5)

25 CLEMONS, McKenna Kingston 41' 81 /2 2(8)

26 BELTRAN, Karen Omaha Middle Sc 39' 8" 2(9)

27 HOPPER, Morgan Jasper High Scho 37' 4" 1(6)

28 LEE, Callie Alpena Junior Hig 21' 2" 1(7)

EDMISSON, Lily Pea Ridge Junior FOUL 2

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pea Ridge Junior High prjh 131

2 Green Forest Jr. High grfj 122

3 Bergman High School berg 112

4 Yellville-Summit High School yell 51

5 Harrison Junior High harj 39

6 Huntsville High School hunt 38

7 Eureka Springs Junior High espj 27

8 Jasper High School jasp 17

8 Alpena Junior High School ajhs 17

10 Kingston kgsn 13

11 Omaha Middle School ohms 9

12 Berryville High School berr 5

13 Cotter Junior High cotj 2

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pea Ridge Junior High prjh 140

2 Yellville-Summit High School yell 109.5

3 Harrison Junior High harj 100.5

4 Green Forest Jr. High grfj 58

5 Bergman High School berg 51

6 Berryville High School berr 22

7 Eureka Springs Junior High espj 21

8 Kingston kgsn 16
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

9 Omaha Middle School ohms 10

10 Jasper High School jasp 9

11 Alpena Junior High School ajhs 7

12 Cotter Junior High cotj 2
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